
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Child Support Enforcement Title IV-D 23 Amendment 1

JUVENILE COURTDepartment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

TENN. DEPT. OF HUMAN SVCES.

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Total Award this Action: $1,054,600.00

Cash Match Amount $543,300.00

Department Contact: Catherine Middlebrooks

862-8063

Program Description:

The Child Support Enforcement Grant funds Juvenile Court positions and related expenses 

are necessary to establish and enforce federal and state-mandated child support program 

guidelines concerning children born out of wedlock. Amend. 1 to extend contract end date 
from 06/30/22 to 06/30/24. The amendment also adds and additional $1,054,600 for a new 

total of $2,029,468.04. This amendment increases the match requirement by $543,300.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

No planned or known expiration to this federal funding origin grant. This grant is currently 

in approzimately its 25th consecutive year of funding. This service will not be continued if 

federal funding ends. 

Status: AMENDMENT

Thursday, April 25, 2024 Page 1 of 1

5612

DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

026 862-8063

Other:
07/01/22
06/30/24

93 563

%  Other:

 Fund 10101  Business Unit

$357,889.83

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $145,300.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor

State Grantor
Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY23 $974,868.04 $502,204.96 $0.00 $1,477,073.00 $134,279.00
Yr 2 FY24 $1,054,600.00 $543,300.00 $0.00 $1,597,900.00 $145,300.00
Yr 3 FY__

Yr 4 FY__

Yr 5 FY__

$2,029,468.04 $1,045,504.96 $0.00 $3,074,973.00 $279,579.00

04/25/24 Contract#:

Contact: juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13

5612

No planned or known expiration to this federal funding origin grant. This grant is currently in approximately its 25th consecutive year of funding. This service 
will not be continued if federal funding ends. 

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

 Is already in department budget?

 How is Match Determined?

Part Two

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

$354,054.4010101, 26111410

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Metro Category:
 Status:

$0.00 Metro In-Kind Match:

Outside Consultant Project:

Other Grantor
Match Source 

(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

or

22.40%

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

10.00%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

$543,300.00

26111410

$357,889.83

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

$543,300.00

 Metro Cash Match:
 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

The Child Support Enforcement Grant funds Juvenile Court positions and related expenses are necessary to establish and enforce federal and state-
mandated child support program guidelines concerning children born out of wedlock. Amend. 1 to extend contract end date from 06/30/22 to 06/30/24. The 
amendment also adds and additional $1,054,600 for a new total of $2,029,468.04. This amendment increases the match requirement by $543,300.

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

$0.00

Grants Tracking Form

Child Support Enforcement Title IV-D 23 Amendment 1

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact

Catherine Middlebrooks

 Grantor:

(applications only) Application Deadline: Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

$1,054,600.00 Total Award:
Pass-Thru:

Juvenile Case Support Key Proposed Source of Match:

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 15.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

10101, 26111410

$1,054,600.00

Total

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$711,944.23

73898 Amt. 1

Yes No

GCP Received 
04/30/24

GCP Approved 
05/01/24

DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F

5/3/2024 | 10:15 AM CDT

5/3/2024 | 2:32 PM CDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F

5/3/2024 | 2:13 PM CDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



DocuSign Envelope ID: AFD56C0C-5D42-46C0-8E75-C2012B9BF60F



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: AFD56C0C5D4246C08E75C2012B9BF60F Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: JuvenileCourt-ChildSupportEnforcementTitleIV-D23 A1 Council Mtg. 05/21/24

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 37 Signatures: 6 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 15 Initials: 1 Vaughn Wislon

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

730 2nd Ave. South 1st Floor

Nashville, TN  37219

Vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             5/1/2024 3:40:15 PM

Holder: Vaughn Wislon

             Vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Location: DocuSign

Security Appliance Status: Connected Pool: StateLocal

Storage Appliance Status: Connected Pool: Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 

Davidson County

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Amanda Brown

amanda.brown@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 5/1/2024 3:47:56 PM

Viewed: 5/3/2024 7:06:44 AM 

Signed: 5/3/2024 7:06:52 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/3/2024 7:06:44 AM
      ID: aa0691bb-0736-4e76-94c8-5e8bcee5f67d

Aaron Pratt

aaron.pratt@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 5/3/2024 7:06:54 AM

Viewed: 5/3/2024 7:44:10 AM 

Signed: 5/3/2024 7:44:18 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/3/2024 7:44:10 AM
      ID: 97b1e3e8-9193-47dc-a6bf-6a9297924fcb

Kevin Crumbo/mjw

maryjo.wiggins@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 174.212.166.154

Signed using mobile

Sent: 5/3/2024 7:44:20 AM

Viewed: 5/3/2024 10:11:18 AM 

Signed: 5/3/2024 10:15:40 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/3/2024 10:11:18 AM
      ID: 920c835f-78da-45a3-a5e9-099ee606f8bb

Courtney Mohan

courtney.mohan@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 5/3/2024 10:15:42 AM

Viewed: 5/3/2024 2:04:07 PM 

Signed: 5/3/2024 2:13:05 PM



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/3/2024 2:04:07 PM
      ID: fc804a23-6e09-4e26-9198-e405595b5a96

Balogun Cobb

balogun.cobb@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 99.83.28.155

Signed using mobile

Sent: 5/3/2024 2:13:07 PM

Viewed: 5/3/2024 2:32:36 PM 

Signed: 5/3/2024 2:32:48 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/3/2024 2:32:36 PM
      ID: 6b678873-bc8c-4444-9f49-fa3675429373

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Danielle Godin

danielle.godin@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 5/3/2024 2:32:50 PM

Viewed: 5/3/2024 2:56:55 PM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Sally Palmer

sally.palmer@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 5/3/2024 2:32:51 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 5/3/2024 5:38:33 AM
      ID: eb8a4414-4ad3-4e32-92e1-2ef3d08ce1b4

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 5/1/2024 3:47:56 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 5/3/2024 2:32:36 PM

Signing Complete Security Checked 5/3/2024 2:32:48 PM

Completed Security Checked 5/3/2024 2:32:51 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure




