
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

 Grant Name: Child Support Enforcement Title IV-D 23

 Department: JUVENILE COURT

 Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

 Pass-Through Grantor 

 (If applicable): TENN. DEPT. OF HUMAN SVCES. 

 Total Award this Action: $974,868.04 

 Cash Match $502,204.96 

 Department Contact: Dana Schmidt, J.D. - Program Manager 2

862-8053

 Status: CONTINUATION 

 Program Description:

 The Child Support Enforcement Grant funds Juvenile Court positions and related expenses 

 are necessary to establish and enforce federal and state-mandated child support program  
 guidelines concerning children born out of wedlock. 

 Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

 No planned or known expiration to this federal funding origin grant. This grant program is 

 currently in approximately the 24th consecutive year of funding. This service will not be  
 continued if federal funding ends. 

5420 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85

A.B. Initial 



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment

Dept. No. Phone Fax

026 862-8053 862-7143

Other:

07/01/22

06/30/23

93.563

34.0%  Other:

 Fund 10101  Business Unit

0.00

$354,054.40

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $88,624.00 in budget

Budget 

Year

Metro 

Fiscal 

Year

Federal 

Grantor
State Grantor

Local Match 

Cash

Local Match 

In-Kind

Total Grant 

Each Year

Ind. Cost 

Neg. from 

Grantor

Yr 1 FY23 $974,868.04 $502,204.96 $0.00 $1,477,073.00 $88,624.00

Yr 2 FY__

Yr 3 FY__

Yr 4 FY__

Yr 5 FY__

$974,868.04 $502,204.96 $0.00 $1,477,073.00 $88,624.00

04/08/22 Contract#:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov

vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13

5420

Indirect Cost 

to Metro

$354,054.4010101, 26111410

No planned or known expiration to this federal funding origin grant.  This grant program is currently in approximately the 24th consecutive year of funding.  This 

service will not be continued if federal funding ends.

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

 Is already in department budget?

 How is Match Determined?

 Metro Category:

 Status:

$0.00 Metro In-Kind Match:

Part Two

Outside Consultant Project:

Other Grantor
Match Source 

(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?

 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

or

23.97%

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 Other:

 Actual number of positions added:

10.00%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

$502,204.96

 Metro Cash Match:

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

$502,204.96

26111410

Reason:

Tot. Awarded:

Grants Tracking Form

Child Support Enforcement Title IV-D 23

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact

Dana Schmidt, J.D. - Program Manager 2

 Grantor:

(applications only) Application Deadline: Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

Pass-Thru:

JUV Case Support Key Proposed Source of Match:

 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

$974,868.04 Total Award:

The Child Support Enforcement Grant funds Juvenile Court positions and related expenses are necessary to establish and enforce federal and state-mandated 

child support program guidelines concerning children born out of wedlock.

Date Awarded:

$354,054.40

N/A

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 15.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

$974,868.04

Total

(or) Date Denied:

Yes No

GCP RECEIVED 4/15/22 GCP APPROVED 4/20/22

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85

mailto:trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov


DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85

4/26/2022

4/26/2022

4/27/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2F29D234-8311-4F55-9EAE-81E83407AF85




